TEST REPORT
Test Report Reference: R40451/1 Edition 2
Equipment under Test: TSS/RE3T
Applicant: BERU AG
Manufacturer: BERU AG
Test Laboratory
(CAB)
accredited by

2.1 DEVICE UNDER TEST
Type of equipment: Tire pressure monitoring transmitter*
Type designation: TSS/RE3T
Serial No.: 4200005528
Highest operating frequency: 315.000 MHz*
* declared by the applicant
The following external I/O cables were used:
2.2 PERIPHERY DEVICES
The ancillary equipment mentioned below was in use:
No ancillary equipment necessary.
2.3 MODIFICATIONS
No modifications necessary to fulfil the requirements.
Cable Length Shielding Connector
- - - -
TEST REPORT REFERENCE: R40451/1_Edition 2
Examiner: Raimund BLASK Date of issue: 9 June 2004 Page 6 of 21
3 OPERATIONAL STATES AND PHYSICAL BOUNDARIES
The transmitter was tested in normal operation mode:
To stimulate the transmitter the EUT (TSS/RE3T) was triggered by a 125 kHz-Transmitter (Type
BERU TSS/TS) to transmit every 1 second.
The transmitter was operating on the following frequency:
Channel: Transmit frequency:
1 315.000 MHz
The physical boundaries of the Equipment Under Test are shown below.
Physical boundaries of the EUT:
* Laptop with Vector Tool “CANoe” to establish CAN communication to Control Unit
(TSS/SG-G3/2). Vector Tool “CANape” to stimulate the Transmitter (TSS/RE3T)
transmitting every second RF-telegrams.
TSS/SG-
G3/2
Laptop*
TSS/TS
EUT
TEST REPORT REFERENCE: R40451/1_Edition 2
Examiner: Raimund BLASK Date of issue: 9 June 2004 Page 7 of 21
4 LIST OF TEST MODULES
4.1 EMISSION
Field strength of spurious emissions FCC 47 CFR Part 15 section 15.231 (b)
No. Application Frequency range Limits Reference
standard
Remark Status
1 Intentional
radiator
30 to 960 MHz
above 960 MHz
55.62 dBµV/m at 3 m
55.62 dBµV/m at 3 m
ANSI C63.4
(1992)
- Passed
Field strength of fundamental FCC 47 CFR Part 15 section 15.231 (b)
No. Fundamental
frequency
Transmitter
frequency
Limits Reference
standard
Remark Status
2 260 – 470 MHz 315.000 MHz 6041.67 µV/m or
75.62 dBµV/m at 3m
ANSI C63.4
(1992);
- Passed
Bandwidth of emission FCC 47 CFR Part 15 section 15.231 (c)
No. Application Frequency range Limits Reference
standard
Remark Status
3 Intentional
radiator
70 to 900 MHz 0.25% of the
center frequency
(20 dB-points)
- - Passed